

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23140/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2008 in MAT No. 440/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SOUTH BENGAL STATE TRANSPORT CORP.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDARSANMOY GHOSH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 29/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Interim stay of the impugned order.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER