

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6084 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

SOUTH BENGAL STATE TRANSPORT CORP.& ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUDARSANMOY GHOSH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7200 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants is present.

CA No.6084/2008

Learned counsel for the appellants is granted four weeks' time to take fresh steps and to confirm service upon respondent Nos.37 and 47. Dasti, in addition, is allowed.

Learned counsel for the appellant also to file affidavit alongwith proof of service of chamber summons
Item No.49 -2-

after serving on the proposed legal heirs of the deceased respondent Nos.4, 6, 10, 12, 13, 20, 25, 30, 32, 34, 35, 44, 51, 52 and 54.

CA No.7200/2008

The office in its office report dated 1.8.2011 had shown the service of notice as against 21 respondents as complete at the SLP stage but the service of show cause notice is incomplete against them. Merely regretting the mistake is not sufficient.

Registry to explain to the concerned Registrar of the Court. Let this matter be brought to the notice of the concerned Registrar of the Section.

The office report is also silent about any steps taken in regard of serving those respondents at least subsequently.

List again on 2.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd