

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6084 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

SOUTH BENGAL STATE TRANSPORT CORP.& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUDARSANMOY GHOSH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7200 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants wants further time for taking steps so far as respondent Nos.37 and 47 are concerned and for filing proof of service for the remaining unserved respondents.

As last chance, learned counsel for the appellants to take appropriate steps before 21.11.2011.

If steps are not taken before 21.11.2011, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution, without waiting for any formal order to that effect from this court.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd