

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA NO. 1,2,3,4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6084 OF 2008

SOUTH BENGAL STATE TRANSPORT CORP.& ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUDARSANMOY GHOSH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln)

Date: 01/04/2013 These application were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.  
Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.  
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

These applications are filed for the substitution of the LRs of deceased respondents who are 17 in number. There is also a delay in filing the substitution application. When the matter is taken up, there is no representation on behalf of the appellants.

Applications are therefore, dismissed for non-prosecution.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER