

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6084 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

SOUTH BENGAL STATE TRANSPORT CORP.& ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUDARSANMOY GHOSH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7200 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.
Mr. Pijush Kr. Roy, Adv.
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Runa Bhuyan, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Chatterjee ,Adv
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the parties to file statement of case within
the stipulated time, as contemplated under the rules.
List again on 14.8.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| rd | | REGISTRAR |