

>

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6084 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

SOUTH BENGAL STATE TRANSPORT CORP.& ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUDARSANMOY GHOSH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7200 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.  
Mr Saakaar Sardana, Adv.  
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pijush K Roy, Adv.  
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Anip Sachthey ,Adv  
Mr. G.S. Chatterjee ,Adv  
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Statement of case have been filed by the ld.counsel for the parties in Civil Appeal No.6084/2008.

Original record has been also received.

No further steps required to be taken in the matters. They be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

		(M.A.SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj