

Ä
ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6084 OF 2008

SOUTH BENGAL STATE TRANSPORT CORP.& ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUDARSANMOY GHOSH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution and
prayer for interim relief)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7200 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.S. Chatterjee,Adv.(Not present)
in CA 6084/2008 and
for RR in CA 7200/2008

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
in CA 7200/2008 and Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.
for respondent in
CA 6084/2008

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
for Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,AOR(Not present)
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Anip Sachthey, learned counsel for the State of West
Bengal submits that on account of his being pre-occupied in a part
heard matter, he has not prepared the case. He, accordingly, seeks an
adjournment.

In the interest of justice, list after two weeks.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)	(Phoolan Wati Arora)	
Court Master	Assistant Registrar	