

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL No.6084 OF 2014

SOUTH BENGAL STATE TRANSPORT CORP.& ANR.APPELLANTS

VERSUS

SUDARSANMOY GHOSH & ORS.RESPONDENTS

WITH
CIVIL APPEAL No.7200 OF 2008

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no ground to interfere with the impugned order passed by the Calcutta High Court.

The appeals are accordingly dismissed.

Since the order passed by the High Court is affirmed, we direct the appellants to calculate the pensionary benefits liable to be paid to the respondents-employees within one month from today. Having done so, the deductions, if any, that are liable to made, shall be calculated and the final dues payable to the respondents-employees will be determined within two months from today. All payments due shall be released to the respondents-employees within three months from today.

.J.
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

.J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 16, 2014.

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).6084/2008

SOUTH BENGAL STATE TRANSPORT CORP.& ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUDARSANMOY GHOSH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)
WITH
C.A. No. 7200/2008

Date : 16/10/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Kalyan Kr.Bandopadhyay, Sr.Adv.
In CA 7200/08 & Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
for RR in C.A. Mr.Mohit Paul, Adv.
6084/08 Mr.Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

In CA 6084/08 & Mr.Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
for RR in CA Mr. G. S. Chatterjee, Adv.
7200/08

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sushil Kr.Jain, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Pijush K.Roy, Adv.
Mrs.Kakali Roy, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr.Satish Vig, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)